fulfillment of its covenants and obligations under this Agreement to construct the Minimum 
Improvements, and subject to the conditions precedent to closing outlined in Section 3.5 and the 
contingencies to Closing outlined in Section 3.6 of this Agreement, the Authority agrees to sell the 
Development Property to the Developer for Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand, One 
Hundred Thirty Nine and 50/100 dollars ($387,139.50).   

The Developer has paid to the Authority on or before November 19th, 2025, earnest money in the 
amount of $9,653.99 (5% of purchase price) which shall be credited to the Developer at the time of 
closing.  Additionally, the Developer shall pay to the authority an additional $1,000 to cover the

[...]

THIS INDENTURE, between the New Prague Economic Development Authority, a 
public body corporate and politic, under the laws of the State of Minnesota, Grantor, and 
Aventus Investments LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, Grantee. 

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Three Hundred Eighty-
Seven Thousand, One Hundred Thirty Nine and 50/100 dollars ($387,139.50) and other good 
and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, 
bargain, quit claim and convey to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of the tract 
or parcel of land lying and being in the County of Scott and State of Minnesota described as